

100 John West Way Aurora, Ontario L4G 6J1 (905) 727-3123 aurora.ca

## Town of Aurora Mayoral Decision 2025-004

Decision Number: 2025-004

Date: February 11, 2025

Subject: Decision Not to Veto By-laws of February 11, 2025

In accordance with Part VI.1 (Special Powers and Duties of Head of Council) of the *Municipal Act, 2001* (the "Act"), subsection 284.11(4):

## The Mayor hereby directs the following:

- 1. That the Confirming By-law of the February 11, 2025 Special Council Closed Session Public Meeting be approved; and
- 2. That the Confirming By-law of the February 11, 2025 Special Meeting of Council be approved.

M

Tom Mrakas, Mayor